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Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Senior 1m

Gillis, Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 1

105C 1 2,4 4,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 4,5   13,5 32,40 32,40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 5,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 5,5   18,0 41,40 73,80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0   18,0 37,80 111,60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0   21,0 50,40 162,00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2,1 7,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,5   20,0 42,00 204,00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Gillis, Aimee Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 2

105C 1 2,4 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 39,60 39,60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 4,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5   14,0 32,20 71,80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 6,5 7,0 5,5 6,5 5,5   18,5 38,85 110,65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,0   20,0 44,00 154,65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2,2 7,0 7,5 7,5 6,5 7,0   21,5 47,30 201,95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Verhagen, Danielle (1994) -- Rippers Diving Club #940817DANLVERH3

105C 1 2,4 4,0 4,0 5,5 5,0 4,5   13,5 32,40 32,40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 5,5 5,0 6,0 6,0 6,0   17,5 40,25 72,65  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 4,5 4,0 3,5 5,0 3,5   12,0 25,20 97,85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 7,0   19,5 42,90 140,75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2,1 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5   17,0 35,70 176,45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Cummins, Debbie (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 4

104C 1 2,2 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 3,5   13,0 28,60 28,60  Forward Double Somersault

303C 1 2,1 5,0 4,5 4,0 5,0 4,0   13,5 28,35 56,95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 8,0   21,0 46,20 103,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 5,5 5,0 6,5 6,5 5,5   17,5 35,00 138,15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2,3 5,0 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,5   15,5 35,65 173,80  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Keighley, Fae (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 5

104C 1 2,2 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5   16,5 36,30 36,30  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 5,5 4,0   13,5 27,00 63,30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 5,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5   19,0 39,90 103,20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 5,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 3,5   12,5 27,50 130,70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2,1 6,5 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,5   16,0 33,60 164,30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Gracey, Teagyn (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club #950919TEA*GRAC6

104C 1 2,2 4,5 5,0 5,5 3,0 4,5   14,0 30,80 30,80  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 5,0 7,0 6,0 5,5 7,0   18,5 40,70 71,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1,5 7,0 7,5 6,5 6,0 6,5   20,0 30,00 101,50  Back Somersault

302C 1 1,6 6,5 7,5 6,5 6,0 7,0   20,0 32,00 133,50  Reverse Somersault

5211A 1 1,8 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,0   16,5 29,70 163,20  Back Dive ½ Twist

Theron, Michele (1998) -- Kingsmead / Kingsmead College #970320MICMTHER7

5311A 1 1,9 1,5 3,0 3,0 3,0 2,0   8,0 15,20 15,20  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

303C 1 2,1 4,0 4,0 4,5 6,5 5,0   13,5 28,35 43,55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2,3 4,0 4,0 5,0 3,5 3,5   11,5 26,45 70,00  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 4,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0   15,5 34,10 104,10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5   16,5 33,00 137,10  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Senior 1m

Shepherd, Kate (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 8

104C 1 2,2 3,5 3,5 4,5 4,0 4,0   11,5 25,30 25,30  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2,0 4,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,5   15,0 30,00 55,30  Back 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1,6 5,5 5,5 4,5 5,5 4,5   15,5 24,80 80,10  Reverse Somersault

403C 1 2,2 1,5 2,5 2,5 3,0 2,0   7,0 15,40 95,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1,7 5,0 4,5 6,0 5,0 5,5   15,5 26,35 121,85  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Heilner, Loan (1995) -- Kingfisher Diving Club #951010LOAPHEIL9

104C 1 2,2 4,0 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,5   12,5 27,50 27,50  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 3,0 4,0 3,5 3,5 3,5   10,5 23,10 50,60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 3,0 4,0 3,5 4,0 4,0   11,5 23,00 73,60  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 1,0 1,0 1,5 2,0 1,0   3,5 7,35 80,95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1,9 5,5 5,5 5,5 4,5 5,5   16,5 31,35 112,30  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Sibisi, Nompilo (1996) -- Roedean (withdrew) #960102NOMTSIBI10

104C 1 2,2 1,0 2,0 2,0 2,5 1,5   5,5 12,10 12,10  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 2,5 3,5 3,5 3,5 2,5   9,5 20,90 33,00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 33,00  Back Somersault

302B 1 1,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 33,00  Reverse Somersault

5211A 1 1,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 33,00  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Senior 3m

Gillis, Aimee Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 1

105B 3 2,4 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,5   20,0 48,00 48,00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 6,5 6,0 5,0 6,5 6,5   19,0 53,20 101,20  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 46,20 147,40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 7,0 7,5 6,5 7,0 7,0   21,0 44,10 191,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2,4 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,5 4,0   13,5 32,40 223,90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Verhagen, Danielle (1994) -- Rippers Diving Club #940817DANLVERH2

105B 3 2,4 6,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,0   20,0 48,00 48,00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,0   16,5 46,20 94,20  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,0 44,80 139,00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 4,0 3,0 5,0 4,0 4,0   12,0 32,40 171,40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 6,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 7,5   22,0 44,00 215,40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Gillis, Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 3

105B 3 2,4 5,5 6,5 6,0 5,5 7,0   18,0 43,20 43,20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0   15,0 42,00 85,20  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 4,0 3,5 4,5 4,0 4,0   12,0 33,60 118,80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 4,5 4,0 5,0 5,0 5,0   14,5 39,15 157,95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2,4 6,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,5   20,0 48,00 205,95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Theron, Michele (1998) -- Kingsmead / Kingsmead College #970320MICMTHER4

105B 3 2,4 6,0 6,0 7,0 5,5 7,0   19,0 45,60 45,60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,5   15,5 32,55 78,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5311A 3 2,1 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,0 4,5   13,5 28,35 106,50  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

301B 3 1,9 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 31,35 137,85  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1,8 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,0   17,5 31,50 169,35  Back Dive

Gracey, Teagyn (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club #950919TEA*GRAC5

105C 3 2,2 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5   19,0 41,80 41,80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 5,5   17,5 36,75 78,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1,6 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5   16,5 26,40 104,95  Back Somersault

302C 3 1,7 4,0 4,0 3,5 3,5 3,5   11,0 18,70 123,65  Reverse Somersault

5211A 3 2,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 33,00 156,65  Back Dive ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Senior 3m

Shepherd, Kate (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 6

103B 3 1,6 5,0 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,5   18,0 28,80 28,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1,9 4,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 4,5   14,0 26,60 55,40  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 3,5 3,5 3,0 3,5 2,5   10,0 20,00 75,40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 7,0   19,0 36,10 111,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0   17,0 34,00 145,50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Heilner, Loan (1995) -- Kingfisher Diving Club #951010LOAPHEIL7

105C 3 2,2 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0   16,0 35,20 35,20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0   16,5 34,65 69,85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2,2 2,5 2,0 2,0 1,5 1,5   5,5 12,10 81,95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 4,5 3,5 4,0 3,5 3,5   11,0 22,00 103,95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 7,0   18,0 36,00 139,95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Sibisi, Nompilo (1996) -- Roedean #960102NOMTSIBI8

403C 3 1,9 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 5,0   14,5 27,55 27,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 5,5 4,5 4,5 4,5 5,0   14,0 25,20 52,75  Back Dive

302B 3 1,8 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,0 4,0   13,0 23,40 76,15  Reverse Somersault

5211A 3 2,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,5   15,5 31,00 107,15  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1,6 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0   18,0 28,80 135,95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Cummins, Debbie (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club (withdrew) 9

105B 3 2,4 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,0   16,5 39,60 39,60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 39,60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 39,60  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2,4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 39,60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

303B 3 2,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 39,60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Keighley, Fae (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club (withdrew) 10=

403B 3 2,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Zwambila, Ayanda (1998) -- St. Stithians (withdrew) #980105AYAKZWAM10=

103B 3 1,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 0,00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 3 / 4 7:07 PM,  Tuesday, 02 May 2017

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Women Platform

Gillis, Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 1

403C 5 2,2 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5   19,5 42,90 42,90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2,4 6,0 6,0 6,5 5,5 5,5   17,5 42,00 84,90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301B 5 1,7 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,0   20,5 34,85 119,75  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2,1 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,5   18,5 38,85 158,60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1,7 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,5   18,0 30,60 189,20  Armstand Somersault

Verhagen, Danielle (1994) -- Rippers Diving Club #940817DANLVERH2

403C 5 2,2 6,5 5,0 7,0 6,0 6,5   19,0 41,80 41,80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1,6 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0   21,0 33,60 75,40  Back Dive

301B 5 1,7 4,5 5,5 5,5 4,0 5,5   15,5 26,35 101,75  Reverse Dive

105C 5 2,4 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 6,0   16,5 39,60 141,35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2,1 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 7,0   19,5 40,95 182,30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

CGA Championships Womens 3m Synchro



Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Gillis, Nicole (1995)  -- Rippers Diving Club 

Verhagen, Danielle (1994)  -- Rippers Diving Club #940817DANLVERH

1

301B 3 2,0 7.0 7,0 6,0 6,0   6.5 33,5 40,20 40,205.0 7.0 7.0 7.5  

5231D 3 2,0 7.0 6,5 6,0 6,5   5.0 29,0 34,80 75,004.0 5.5 5.5 6.0  

105B 3 2,4 6.0 5,5 6,0 7,0   5.5 30,5 43,92 118,926.5 7.0 6.5 5.5  

205C 3 2,8 4.5 4,0 5,0 6,0   5.5 26,5 44,52 163,445.5 6.5 6.0 5.5  

405C 3 2,7 4.0 4,5 3,5 4,5   4.5 23,5 38,07 201,515.0 6.0 5.5 4.5  

Gracey, Teagyn (1995)  -- Rippers Diving Club #950919TEA*GRAC

Heilner, Loan (1995)  -- Kingfisher Diving Club #951010LOAPHEIL

2

5211A 3 2,0 5.5 5,5 5,0 6,0   6.0 27,5 33,00 33,004.5 5.0 5.5 6.0  

201B 3 2,0 5.5 6,0 4,5 6,0   3.5 24,5 29,40 62,405.0 4.5 4.5 4.0  

301B 3 1,9 5.5 5,0 7,0 7,0   4.0 24,5 27,93 90,334.0 4.5 4.0 4.0  

105C 3 2,2 7.0 5,0 4,0 5,5   4.0 21,0 27,72 118,053.5 3.5 3.0 3.5  

403B 3 2,1 5.5 6,5 4,5 5,5   5.0 27,0 34,02 152,075.5 5.5 5.5 5.0  

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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